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English Bucket

English Composition | ENG176
English Composition Il ENG177

Communications Bucket

|Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Public Speaking) Course Code (e.g., COM 101)
Interpersonal Communications COM106
Speech Communications CcoOM131
Public Speaking COM276

Math & Statistics Bucket

|Course Title (e.g., College Algebra) Course Code (e.g., MAT 101)
Contemporary Math MTH176
College Algebra with Review MTH177
College Algebra MTH178
Statistics MTH181
Trigonometry MTH183
Calculus Methods MTH187
Analytic Geometry and Calculus | MTH191
Analytic Geometry and Calculus Il MTH193

Natural & Physical Sciences Bucket
Course Title (e.g., General Biology & Lab for Non-majors) |Course Code (e.g., BIO 101)

Environmental Science BIO121
Environmental Science Lab BI0122
Enrironmental Science BIO123
General Biology BIO125
Biology Il BIO160
Microbiology BIO165
Anatomy and Physiology | BIO276
Anatomy and Physiology Il BI0277
Anatomy and Physiology BIO278
Fundamentals of Chemistry CHM176
General Chemisty | CHM186
General Chemisty Il and Qualitative Analysis CHM187
General Physics | PHS251
General Physics Il PHS252
Engineering Physics | PHS261
Engineering Physics Il PHS262
Introduction to Meteorology PSC105
Introduction to Geology PSC175

Physical Science PSC176



Introduction to Geology PSC177
Introduction to Astronomy PSC178

Social & Behavioral Sciences Bucket

Introduction to Agribusiness AGR231
Human Relations BUS177
Principles of Macroeconomics BUS276
Principles of Microeconomics BUS277
State & Local Government & Politics POS132
American Government POS176
Preventing Drug Abuse PSY110
Developmental Psychology PSY132
General Psychology PSY176
Child Psychology PSY201
Criminology SOC123
Multicultural Studies SOC132
Perspectives in Human Sexuality SOC138
Introduction to Sociology SOC176
Juvenile Delinquency SOC177
Human Relations SOC178
Sociology of Families SOC182
Social Problems S0OC233
Introduction to Law Enforcement SSC161
World and Regional Geography SSC176
Cultural Anthropology SSC177
Introduction to Corrections SSC212

Arts & Humanities Bucket

|Course Title (e.g., Music Appreciation) Course Code (e.g., MUS 101)
Art Appreciation ART139
Survey of Art History | ART176
Survey of Art History Il ART177
Business Ethics BUS218
Theatre Appreciation DRM131
Creative Writing ENG238
Survey of Civilization | HST131
Survey of Civilization Il HST132
History & Current Events HST134
American History to 1865 HST176
American History 1865 to Present HST177
History of Civil Rights Movement HST178
American Military History HST201
World Literature LIT176
Modern World Literature LIT177
Young Adult Literature LIT182

American Literature | LIT202



American Literature Il

English Literature - 1800 to Present

Introduction to Literature

Literature for Adolescents
Special Topics in Literature
Introduction to Music

Introduction to The Old Testament
Introduction to The New Testament

Comparative Religions
Introduction to Philosophy
Business Ethics
Introduction to Ethics

Institutionally Designated Bucket

LIT203
LIT232
LIT237
LIT255
LIT298
MUS176
PHL105
PHL106
PHL123
PHL130
PHL218
PHL276

|Course Title (e.g., Intro to Widgets)

Course Code (e.g., WID 101)

Computers in Agriculture

Microcomputer-Office Applications |
Adobe Microcomputer Applications

Interpersonal Communication

Adobe Microcomputer Applications

Personal & Community Health
Basic Nutrition

Nutrition

Personal Finance

Survey of Civilization |

Survey of Civilization Il

World Literature

Modern World Literature
Comparative Religions
Multicultural Studies

World and Regional Geography
Cultural Anthropology
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il

AGR185
BUS235
ART187
COM106
Ccsc177
HPR177
BIO101
HPR161
BUS176
HST131
HST132
LIT176
LIT177
PHL123
SOC132
SSC176
SSC177
MLN176
MLN177



