Pratt Community College - Approved Master Course List

Approval Date: 02/16/2024

English Bucket

Course Title (e.g., English Composition I)	Course Code (e.g., ENG 101)
English Composition I	ENG176
English Composition II	ENG177

Communications Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Public Speaking)	Course Code (e.g., COM 101)
Interpersonal Communications	COM106
Speech Communications	COM131
Public Speaking	COM276

Math & Statistics Bucket

Course Title (e.g., College Algebra)	Course Code (e.g., MAT 101)
Contemporary Math	MTH176
College Algebra with Review	MTH177
College Algebra	MTH178
Statistics	MTH181
Trigonometry	MTH183
Calculus Methods	MTH187
Analytic Geometry and Calculus I	MTH191
Analytic Geometry and Calculus II	MTH193

Natural & Physical Sciences Bucket

Course Title (e.g., General Biology & Lab for Non-majors)	Course Code (e.g., BIO 101)
Environmental Science	BIO121
Environmental Science Lab	BIO122
Enrironmental Science	BIO123
General Biology	BIO125
Biology II	BIO160
Microbiology	BIO165
Anatomy and Physiology I	BIO276
Anatomy and Physiology II	BIO277
Anatomy and Physiology	BIO278
Fundamentals of Chemistry	CHM176
General Chemisty I	CHM186
General Chemisty II and Qualitative Analysis	CHM187
General Physics I	PHS251
General Physics II	PHS252
Engineering Physics I	PHS261
Engineering Physics II	PHS262
Introduction to Meteorology	PSC105
Introduction to Geology	PSC175
Physical Science	PSC176

Introduction to Geology	PSC177
Introduction to Astronomy	PSC178

Social & Behavioral Sciences Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Psychology)	Course Code (e.g., PSY 101)
Introduction to Agribusiness	AGR231
Human Relations	BUS177
Principles of Macroeconomics	BUS276
Principles of Microeconomics	BUS277
State & Local Government & Politics	POS132
American Government	POS176
Preventing Drug Abuse	PSY110
Developmental Psychology	PSY132
General Psychology	PSY176
Child Psychology	PSY201
Criminology	SOC123
Multicultural Studies	SOC132
Perspectives in Human Sexuality	SOC138
Introduction to Sociology	SOC176
Juvenile Delinquency	SOC177
Human Relations	SOC178
Sociology of Families	SOC182
Social Problems	SOC233
Introduction to Law Enforcement	SSC161
World and Regional Geography	SSC176
Cultural Anthropology	SSC177
Introduction to Corrections	SSC212

Arts & Humanities Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Music Appreciation)	Course Code (e.g., MUS 101)
Art Appreciation	ART139
Survey of Art History I	ART176
Survey of Art History II	ART177
Business Ethics	BUS218
Theatre Appreciation	DRM131
Creative Writing	ENG238
Survey of Civilization I	HST131
Survey of Civilization II	HST132
History & Current Events	HST134
American History to 1865	HST176
American History 1865 to Present	HST177
History of Civil Rights Movement	HST178
American Military History	HST201
World Literature	LIT176
Modern World Literature	LIT177
Young Adult Literature	LIT182
American Literature I	LIT202

American Literature II	LIT203
English Literature - 1800 to Present	LIT232
Introduction to Literature	LIT237
Literature for Adolescents	LIT255
Special Topics in Literature	LIT298
Introduction to Music	MUS176
Introduction to The Old Testament	PHL105
Introduction to The New Testament	PHL106
Comparative Religions	PHL123
Introduction to Philosophy	PHL130
Business Ethics	PHL218
Introduction to Ethics	PHL276

Institutionally Designated Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Intro to Widgets)	Course Code (e.g., WID 101)
Computers in Agriculture	AGR185
Microcomputer-Office Applications I	BUS235
Adobe Microcomputer Applications	ART187
Interpersonal Communication	COM106
Adobe Microcomputer Applications	CSC177
Personal & Community Health	HPR177
Basic Nutrition	BIO101
Nutrition	HPR161
Personal Finance	BUS176
Survey of Civilization I	HST131
Survey of Civilization II	HST132
World Literature	LIT176
Modern World Literature	LIT177
Comparative Religions	PHL123
Multicultural Studies	SOC132
World and Regional Geography	SSC176
Cultural Anthropology	SSC177
Elementary Spanish I	MLN176
Elementary Spanish II	MLN177